and sent direct is four hundred and ten dollars and sixty-eight 
cents ($410.68), and valuation of seventeen boxes and nine pack­
ages sent to various points in the Domestic field, two hundred 
and fifty-three dollars and forty-three cents ($253.43), making a 
total of six hundred and sixty-four dollars and eleven cents 
($664.11), a gain of one hundred and seventeen dollars and 
thirty cents ($117.30), over last year’s report

Your Diocesan Secretary is pleased to say that this material 
growth is an evidence of a truer, deeper interest in the work 
itself and the spiritual principles which underlie it.

There has been a more general and systematic study of